OIF YOU	D		
SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595 MAR 0 1 2004 PRECOF 03-30	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102707118. The attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BOEING COMPANY 3/1/04	Name: United States Air Force		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100		
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base		
	State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109		
Execution Date(s): 11 February 2004			
This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/062,823	5,724,125		
10,002,020			
Additional numbers attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
Name: Fredric L. Sinder			
Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0		
Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	☐ Enclosed ဩ Not applicable		
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).		
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base			
State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
$\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}$			
Fredric L. Sinder  Name of person signing	02/27/2004 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT REEL: 015131 FRAME: 0850



## CONFIRMATION OF GOVERNMENT LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION AND POWER TO INSPECT

TO:	AFMC-LO/JAZ
	2590 Loop Road West
	WPAFB, OH 45433-7142

•	~	-
	Contractor	10'
1.	Commación	10.

The Boeing Company P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515 2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

Michael A. Shimokaji SHIMOKAJI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 1301 Dove Street, Suite 480 Newport Beach, CA 92660

2. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:

FAR 52.227-12

3. Solicitation Number

N/A

Contract Number

F33657-96-C2059

4. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 01-405

Title of Invention: QUICK CHANGE, SELF-CONTAINED,

ADJUSTABLE VACUUM BAG SYSTEM

Serial No.: 10/062,823 Filed: January 31, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 015131 FRAME: 0851



5. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

7.

6.

William C. Anderson

Counsel

Intellectual Property Business

Tel: (949) 790-1376

Boeing Management Company 15460 Laguna Canyon Road

MC: 1650-7003 Irvine, CA 92618

Enclosure: Application As Filed

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 03/01/2004 REEL: 015131 FRAME: 0852